Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Windsor Door, Inc.		01/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.B. Siemer, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 East Campus Blvd.	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43235	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2500451	STOR-A-DOOR
Registration Number:	1774592	W
Registration Number:	1257389	WINDSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vssp.com, rsdonnell@vssp.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell, Esquire

Address Line 1: 1828 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
Signature:	/richard s donnell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0329

900028153

25004

0 06\$ HU

Date:	07/13/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=CAD2FA00#page1.tif	
source=CAD2FA00#page2.tif	
source=CAD2FA00#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated January 1, 200 4, between Windsor Door, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 100 Murphy Drive, Maumelle, AR 72113 ("Assignor"), and A.B. Siemer, Inc., an Ohio corporation with a place of business at 150 East Campus Blvd., Columbus, Ohio 43235 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks in **Exhibit A** attached hereto (the **"Trademarks"**).

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and all of the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further formal papers or such other documents and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest record title in and to such Trademarks in Assignee.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and which taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

* * * * *

30766156[1] A-1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written.

WINDSOR DOOR, INC. 100 Murphy Drive, Maumelle, AR 72113

y: Name: Joshua

Title: President

State of Cukausas): ss

On this <u>Aq</u> day of <u>December</u>, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

(Signature of notary public

30766156[1] A-2

Exhibit A

<u>Trademarks</u>	Application or Registration Date	Application Serial No. or Registration No.
STOR-A-DOOR	Filed: 01/19/2001 Registered: 10/23/2001	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,500,451
W and Design	Filed 03/24/1992 Registered: 06/01/1993 Renewal Date: 06/01/2003	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,774,592
WINDSOR	Filed: 08/21/1980 Registered: 11/15/1983	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,257,389
WINDSOR DOOR DESIGNER	Filed: 04/04/2002	U.S. Trademark Application No. 76 390826
WINDSOR	Registered: 05/18/1995	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 14,858

30766156[1] A-3

RECORDED: 07/13/2005